
UVA-WISE	VS.	URBANA	UNIVERSITY	(OHIO)

4/8/2016
Wise,	Va.

FINAL	STATS

UVa-Wise
(8-2,	2-0	MEC) 16

Urbana	University
(0-10,	0-3	MEC) 1



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Urbana	University	vs	UVa-Wise	(4/8/2016	at	Wise,	Va.)

Urbana	University	(0-10,	0-3	MEC)	vs.	UVa-Wise	(8-2,	2-0	MEC)
Date:	4/8/2016
Attendance:	55

Score	by	period 1 2 Total
Urbana	University 0 1 1
UVa-Wise 12 4 16

Urbana	University	SCORING:	GOALS:	Chanelle	Bondurant	1;	
ASSISTS:	

UVa-Wise	SCORING:	GOALS:	Annie	Hanson	2;	Sydney	Steinberg	1;	Kristin	Gobbi	4;	Emily	Henneberry	1;	Catherine	Dina
2;	Taylor	Lawton	1;	Rachel	Cole	1;	McKayla	Grasham	1;	Stephanie	Sintetas	1;	Hannah	Marshall	2;	
ASSISTS:	Kristin	Gobbi	2;	

Shots	by	period 1 2 Total
Urbana	University 2 5 7
UVa-Wise 26 7 33

Saves	by	period 1 2 Total
Urbana	University 10 2 12
UVa-Wise 2 3 5

Ground	balls	by	per 1 2 Total
Urbana	University 6 5 11
UVa-Wise 20 6 26

Turnovers	by	per 1 2 Total
Urbana	University 15 6 21
UVa-Wise 6 6 12

Faceoffs	by	per 1 2 Total
Urbana	University 0-0 0-0 -NaN
UVa-Wise 0-0 0-0 -NaN

Clears	by	period 1 2 Total
Urbana	University 5-10 6-7 11-17
UVa-Wise 7-9 5-6 12-15

Extra-man	opps 1 2 Total
Urbana	University 0-0 0-0 0-0
UVa-Wise 0-0 0-0 0-0

Penalties-	Urbana	University	0/0:00,	UVa-Wise	0/0:00,
Win-Melanie	Reilly	().	Loss-Paige	Waqa	().
Stadium:	Carl	Smith	Stadium	(Wise,	Va.)
Officials:	Samantha	Edge;	



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Urbana	University	vs	UVa-Wise	(4/8/2016	at	Wise,	Va.)

Urbana	University	(0-10,	0-3	MEC)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

m 1 Nicole	Camponeschi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
a 10 Alyssa	Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 13 Victoria	Merrell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 20 Alyx	Brown 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
a 22 Megan	Verhoff 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
g 24 Paige	Waqa 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 3 0 0-0:00
a 3 Madison	Laskowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
m 5 Chanelle	Bondurant 1 0 1 3 2 4 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
m 6 Brandi	VanderYacht 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 7 Kyra	Loughridge 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
m 8 Taylor	Henderson 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 5 0 0-0:00
d 9 Melina	Hilty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
21 Jacquelyn	Cain 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

Totals 1 0 1 7 6 11 0-0 21 1 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2 Saves

24 Paige	Waqa	() 60:00 16 L 10,2 12



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Urbana	University	vs	UVa-Wise	(4/8/2016	at	Wise,	Va.)

UVa-Wise	(8-2,	2-0	MEC)
Pos # Player G A Pts Sh SOG GB Face TO CT Pens

a 11 Emily	Henneberry 1 0 1 2 2 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
a 12 Catherine	Dina 2 0 2 4 3 4 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 14 Jessica	Apgar 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
d 17 Kelsey	Greene 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
a/m 21 Rachel	Cole 1 0 1 3 3 2 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
g 24 Melanie	Reilly 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 25 McKayla	Grasham 1 0 1 4 3 0 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
m 3 Annie	Hanson 2 0 2 4 3 0 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
m 33 Hannah	Marshall 2 0 2 3 3 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
m 4 Tess	Allen 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 5 Lauren	Donahue 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 8 Sydney	Steinberg 1 0 1 4 2 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--
10 Kristin	Gobbi 4 2 6 6 6 5 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
16 Taylor	Lawton 1 0 1 2 2 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
18 Amber	Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
26 Stephanie	Sintetas 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 1 1 0-0:00

Totals 16 2 18 33 28 26 0-0 12 6 0-0:00

# Goalkeepers Min GA W/L 1,2 Saves

24 Melanie	Reilly	() 60:00 1 W 2,3 5



Official	Lacrosse	Box	Score	(Final)
Urbana	University	vs	UVa-Wise	(4/8/2016	at	Wise,	Va.)

Scoring	Summary:
No. Prd Time Team Type Goal	Scorer Assist Home-Vis
1 1 26:44 WISE EV Catherine	Dina	(13) Unassisted 0-1
2 1 25:32 WISE EV McKayla	Grasham	(16) Kristin	Gobbi	(4) 0-2
3 1 18:40 WISE EV Kristin	Gobbi	(11) Unassisted 0-3
4 1 16:48 WISE EV Hannah	Marshall	(8) Unassisted 0-4
5 1 16:31 WISE EV Hannah	Marshall	(9) Unassisted 0-5
6 1 13:46 WISE EV Kristin	Gobbi	(12) Unassisted 0-6
7 1 11:54 WISE EV Sydney	Steinberg	(18) Unassisted 0-7
8 1 10:21 WISE EV Stephanie	Sintetas	(3) Unassisted 0-8
9 1 10:00 WISE EV Emily	Henneberry	(15) Unassisted 0-9
10 1 07:13 WISE EV Kristin	Gobbi	(13) Unassisted 0-10
11 1 04:23 WISE EV Annie	Hanson	(9) Kristin	Gobbi	(5) 0-11
12 1 02:22 WISE EV Catherine	Dina	(14) Unassisted 0-12
13 2 24:30 UU EV Chanelle	Bondurant Unassisted 1-12
14 2 21:15 WISE EV Kristin	Gobbi	(14) Unassisted 1-13
15 2 19:34 WISE EV Rachel	Cole	(18) Unassisted 1-14
16 2 05:14 WISE EV Annie	Hanson	(10) Unassisted 1-15
17 2 00:48 WISE EV Taylor	Lawton	(8) Unassisted 1-16

Penalty	Summary:
Prd Time Team Player Min Offense
2 09:30 WISE Lauren	Donahue 0:00	MAN-UP YELLOW	CARD
2 09:30 UU Madison	Laskowski 0:00	MAN-UP YELLOW	CARD


